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I. This is an application for J (check one): e-.- Original certificate (new company). . OW as7 - F- 
Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original 
certificate of authority. 

Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate. :. 
of authority of that company. 

- ._- 
Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchasp&GlYaf a & 
certificated company. The Commission must approve the new m&olling r ."J - 1  

0 -q zv? c: > 

m 
entity . =xZ 3.E -;I 

- r-. a L di 

2. Name of company: 

S r \ ' c  & 
3. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): 

4. Official mailing address {including street name & number, pcst sffics bcx, si@, 
state, zip code): 

FORM PSClCMU 8 (I 1/95) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 
25-24.81 0, and 25-24.81 5 2 
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5. Florida address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, 
zip code): 

6. Structure of organization: 

( ) Individual 
( ) Foreign Corporation 
( ) General Partnership 
( )Other 

&f c o rpo ra t i on 
( ) Foreign Partnership 
( ) Limited Partnership 

7. If individual, provide: 

Name: 

Title: 

Address: 

C i ty/St a t e/Zi p : 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

Internet 

Internet 

E-Mail Address: 

Website Address: 

8. If incorporated in Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida: 

(a) The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number: 

FORM PSCICMU 8 (11195) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 
25-24.810, and 25-24.815 3 
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9. If foreiqn corporation, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida: 

The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number: (a) 

I O .  If using fictitious name-d/b/a, provide proof of compliance with fictitious name 
statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida: 

The Florida Secretary of State fictitious name re istration number: 
(2 $ 9 0  I l q ~ c @ o ~  (a) 

11. If a limited liabiliw partnership, provide proof of registration to operate in 
Florida: 

(a) The Florida Secretary of State registration number: 

12. If a partnership, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of 
the partnership agreement. 

Title: 

Address: 

C i ty/Sta te/Z i p : 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

Internet E-Mail Address: 

Internet Website Address: 

13. If a foreiqn limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign 
limited partnership statute (Chapter 620.1 69, FS), if applicable. 

(a) The Florida registration number: 

14. Provide F.E.I. Number(if applicable): 

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (I 1/95) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 
2524.81 0, and 25-24.81 5 4 
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15. Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders 
have previously been: 

(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, or found guilty of any felony or of any 
crime, or whether such actions may result fr0.m pending proceedings. Provide 
explanation. 

(b) an officer, director, partner or stockholder in any other Florida certificated 
telephone company. If yes, give name of company and relationship. If no longer 
associated with company, give reason whv not. 

16. Who will serve as liaison to the Commission with regard to the following? 

(a) The application: 

Name: kq+ww s S m * &  
Title: 
Address: d&b 4oL-  Q*-s pkz -v 
City/S t ate/Zi p : k\ 5 ( 2 - 4  JL 32s-?8 
Telephone No.: B 70 b 7 g Y m  
Internet E-Mail Address: 
Internet Website Address: 

. Fax No.: 850 9 2 4  7%z? 
T L d P d U W 3 N  P-ecKQ A 0 I J t y Y - b q  

FORM PSClCMU 8 (11/95) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 
25-24.81 0, and 25-24.81 5 5 



(b) Official point of contact for the oncroing operations of the company: 

Name: 
Title: 
Address: 
C itylst a te/Zi p : 
Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

I n te r n e t E- M a i I Add ress : 
I n te rne t Webs i te Add ress : 

(c) Com pla ints/l nq u i ries from customers: 

Name: 

Title: 1 

Ad d r e s ~  : 
I- 

C it y/S t a t e/Z i p : 

Telephone No.: Fax No.: 

I nternet E-Mai I Address: 
I nt e rnet Webs i te Add ress : 

17. List the states in which the applicant: 

(a) has operated as an alternative local exchange company. 

(b) has applications pending to be certificated as an alternative local exchange 
company. 

(c) is certificated to operate as an alternative local exchange company. 

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 
25-24.81 0, and 25-24.81 5 6 
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'Frw BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU@ 
OF NORT~-IWEST FLCW IDA, INC'. (850) 429-0002 (800) 729-9226 

FAX (850) 429-0006 
E-MAIL 

Serving Northwest Florida www.nwfl.bbb.org 

February 12, 2004 

Altn: Manager 
Cash America 
640 E John C Sims Pkwy 
Niceville, FL 32578 

re: Ms Kim Stokes 

Dear Owncr/Manayer; 

I am sure you know 1-he importance of customer satisfaction. W e  have received the 
enclosed statement from a customer who has filed a complaint involving your 
company. Sometimes complaints are caused b y  mistakes and/or misunderstandings. 
An important function of the BBB is to aid in preserving goodwill between consumers 
and businesses when disputes or misunderstandings arise. Therefore, we ask that you 
please take a moment to review the statement and then furnish us in writing, your 
explanation of the matter. 

I f  this dispule has already been resolved, please note that on the bottom of this letter 
and return it in the envelope provided. It is only with your response that the Bureau can 
make accurate notations of your firm's position and notify your customer. When your 
response is received in writing, we will forward a copy to the consumer. 

The Bureau's Dispute Resolution Department is dedicated to assisting businesses and 
customers resolve disputes. We need your assistance in this matter and ask that you 
respond within ten ( 1  0) days by fax at 850/423-0006, by mail or by e-mail. 

If you have a n y  questions, please feel free to call, 

Resolved b y  (name) on (date) 
(Action taken) - 
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February 5 ,  20i14 

Dear Sir( s), 

1 am writing this letter to express my disgust at the treatment I have received from a locaI telephone service 
provider named Cash America, of which Sprint provides them with pre-paid local service. I have been a' 
c u s k "  of this eslilbIishmeii1, for some time, I have recently moved to a ricw address. 1 have paid the due I 

bill and transfer fees as required by this company, and herein lies the problem. On Friday, Jan. 30, 2004 I 
requested telephone service to be transferred to my new address. I was told by Jim (owner of Cash Anierica) 
that m y  service would be transferred as early as that same afternoon, but no later than 2-3 business days. It 
has now been 4 business days, and I still have not received the service I have paid for. I have spoke with this 
gentleinan 011 several occasions to find out when my service. would be connected. I have been repeatedly 
brushed off, lied to, and generally ignored. Please understand that I explained my situation to this man more 
than once, that my husband is a heart patient and also needing to be in contact with Workers' Compensation 
f i r  an injuiy he received ai work. Without teleplioae service he cannot speak with them or his doctors, 
therefore his ciaim may be denied due to lack of contact which in turn would put all his medical expenses OR 

US. I have lost work, due to having to go in person to speak with this gentleman, as well as my husbands' 
health problems. I have also been told by my employer several times the policy on persoriat catls, and that if 
these problems continue Lhat they may have to let me go, o f  which I cannot afford. The loss of niy wages 
would cause nmi-e hardship on m y  fananlily. He has taken my money and is completely unconcerned that 1 do 
not have the service [hat I desperately need. All I have asked of him is a firm date as to when I can expect 
my service to be connected, and 1 keep getting answers of"tomorrow" , "later", or "by end of business day-- 
g:OOpm". This is coiriyletely utiacceylable. I have given him plenty of time to remedy the situation and have 
been very patient and polite regarding this transaction. I spoke with him on Jan 30, Feb 2, Feb 3, Feh 4, and 
Feh 5 (twice). On Jan1 30 I was told my service could possibly be on by 5pm. On Feb 2, I was told 2-3 
business days. 011 Feb 3, he told me he was checking itito the problem. On Feb 4, he told me that the service 
provider he uses had me scheduled on Feb 9, but that he would continue to speak with his service provider 
to remedy the problem, and that I should call hiin back later that afternoon. When I did so, he was busy and 
couid not corne to the phone, so I left a message for him LO call me back at my work number. Which he did, 
but oniy asked the person who answered for me, when that person asked him to hold for just a minute so 
that she could get me io the phone, he told her to tell me "Jim-Cash America'' without any other message. 
On Feb 5 ,  1 spoke with him at 3pm, he toid me that my service would definitely be connected on Feb 6, then 
at Spni he called me at work to tell me that my service connection date was-pushed back to Feb 10. I can 
understand the service provider being "back-logged" (as he called it), but this is ridiculo~sly unprofessional. 
Please look into chis matter, I would like some kind ofresponse as soon as possible. At the present time the 
only way for my husband to receive any outside contact is via email. We are fling this letter of complaint 
with the FCC, Florida Public Conununications, States' Attorney Office, Better Business Bureau, Chambers 
of Comierce, and Oept of Business and Professional Regulations. As well qs any other organization legally 
possible. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly & Ivan Stokes 
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640 E. John Sims Parkway 
Niceville. FI. 32578 

March 16,2004 

Dale R. Buys 
Bureau of Service Quality 
Capital Circle Ofice Center 
2540 Shumond Oak Bhd.  
Tallahassee, F1. 32399-0850 

Dear Sir: 

I was contacted by Kim Stokes in mid .January about a possible telephone transfer. I toId 
her to come in and see me several days prior to her move. She came in on Januay 30 and 
placed an order to have her telephone bansferred to 503 23rd Street, Niceville, F132578. 
The LSR was sent 013 the aftelnoon of January 30 with an original DD date of February 4. 
1 received confirniation through Sprint with a DD date of February 10. After contacting 
Sprint's customer service on several occasions on behalf of Kim Stokes, I was infomied 
of a serious backlog in this part of the State of Florida and that Sprint was completing 
orders as quickly as possible. 

Kim Stokes has been a customer of Cash America for two years without complaint. 
Although I told Kim that I would send in her order the same day, I informed her that 
a transfer of service would take a minimum of 2-3 business days. When I informed 
Kim of the tentative connection date (as per Sprint), she informed me that it was 
unacceptable. X told her that I would see what I could do and that I would continue to 
process her order. I received a complaint from the better business bureau on behalf 
of Kiln Stokes two days after the transfer was complete. I have enclosed a copy for 
your reference. I then contacted Mr..Stokes and was told by him that he appreciated 
the explanation I gave for the delay and that he was satisfied. He also told me that he 
would be changing phone services due to the fact that he could qualify for assistance 
because ofhealth reasons and that he apologized his wife's attitude and noted that 
she has been under a lot of stress at work. 

In reference to Kim Stokes February 16 correspondence via email, she never went 
without service frotn her previous address to her new address and the reason for her 
disconnect is for non-payment. 1 

Sincerely; /FZ--.--+- 

Jim Smith-Ow r . 


